each of the line items in the consolidated income statement, the consolidated statement of comprehensive

income and the consolidated statement of financial position as previously reported for the year ended 31

December 2015, and the consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2015.

Effect of the above restatement on the consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2013

31 December

2013

(as originally

stated) Adjustments

31 December

2013

(restated)

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Loss on deconsolidation of a subsidiary – (23) (23)

Loss for the year (224) (23) (247)

Non-controlling interests 5 3 8

Loss attributable to shareholders (219) (20) (239)

Loss per share

Basic (0.48) (0.04) (0.52)

Diluted (0.48) (0.04) (0.52)

12

Effect of the above restatement on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January

2015 and 31 December 2015

As at

1 January

2015

(as originally

stated) Adjustments

As at

1 January

2015

(restated)

As at

31 December

2015

(as originally

stated) Adjustments

As at

31 December

2015

(restated)

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Cash and bank balances 472 (1) 471 474 (1) 473

Accrued liabilities and other payables (3,408) 9 (3,399) (3,337) 9 (3,328)

Tax liabilities (83) 2 (81) (88) 2 (86)

Accrued liabilities with

a deconsolidated subsidiary – (33) (33) – (33) (33)

Non-controlling interests (400) 3 (397) (312) 3 (309)

Total deficiency of equity (2,602) (23) (2,625) (2,853) (23) (2,876)

6. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group currently organises its operations into the following reportable operating segments.

Operating segments Principal activities

Emerson Distribution of household appliances and audio products

and licensing business

– Comprising a group listed on the NYSE Alternext

US

Licensing Licensing business on a world wide basis

– Comprising the brands and trademarks Akai,

Sansui and Nakamichi

13

Inter-
segment

Emerson Licensing elimination Unallocated Consolidated
HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Period from 1 January 2016 to 31 March 2017

Revenue:
Sale of goods to external customers 194 – – – 194
Licensing income from external customers 37 57 – – 94

Total 231 57 – – 288

Results:
Segment results (8) 42 – 34

Reconciliation:
Unallocated corporate expenses (14) (14)
(Impairment loss)/reversal of impairment loss

recognised in respect of brands and trademarks (192) 40 – (152)
Allowance for doubtful debts (1) (1)
Gain on discharge of liabilities 2,636 2,636
Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries 131 131
Write back of long outstanding liabilities 18 18
Provisional liquidators’ fee (4) (4)
Restructuring costs (19) (19)
Interest income 3 3

Profit for the Period 2,632

Assets:
Segment assets 709 3,172 (3,054) 17 844

Liabilities:
Segment liabilities 579 2,627 (3,123) 346 429

Other information:
Revenue from:

– the first largest customer 125 – – – 125

– the second largest customer 37 – – – 37

Depreciation – – – – –

Capital expenditure – – – – –

14

Inter-
segment

Emerson Licensing elimination Unallocated Consolidated
HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Year ended 31 December 2015 (Restated)

Revenue:
Sale of goods to external customers 361 – – – 361
Licensing income from external customers 39 44 – – 83

Total 400 44 – – 444

Results:
Segment results (6) 27 – 21

Reconciliation:
Unallocated corporate expenses – –
Goodwill written off (13) (13)
Impairment loss recognised in respect of

brands and trademarks (182) (31) – (213)
Allowance for doubtful debts (4) (4)
Provisional liquidators’ fee (10) (10)
Restructuring costs (18) (18)
Interest income 2 2

Loss for the year (235)

Assets:
Segment assets 927 2,529 (2,457) 34 1,033

Liabilities:
Segment liabilities 590 3,342 (3,453) 3,430 3,909

Other information:
Revenue from:

– the first largest customer 194 – – – 194

– the second largest customer 96 – – – 96

Depreciation – – – – –

Capital expenditure – – – – –

15

7. REVENUE

Revenue represents the net invoiced value of goods sold after allowances for returns and trade discounts,

and licensing income from the Group’s brands and trademarks, but excludes intra-group transactions.

An analysis of the Group’s revenue by principal activity for the Period/year is as follows:

Period from

1 January 2016

to

31 March 2017

Year Ended

31 December

2015

HK$ million HK$ million